COUNCIL

Markel Whittington
Ward One

Lynn Bryan
Ward Two

Travis Beard
Ward Three

Nettie Y. Davis
Ward Four

Buddy Palmer
Ward Five

Mike Bryan
Ward Six

Willie Jennings
Ward Seven

City of Tupelo

Jason L. Shelton
Mayor

Water and Light
Johnny Timmons, Director

September 9, 2020

Mayor Jason Shelton and Council of the City of Tupelo
City of Tupelo
Tupelo, Mississippi 38804

Dear Mayor Shelton and Council Members:

The following change order is submitted for approval at your regular meeting on
September 15, 2020:

The Hive Booster Station— Change Order No. 1 — This change order adds 155
days to the contract time due to issues related to adverse weather and Covid-19.
The revised completion date will be October 16, 2020.

I have reviewed this change order and find it to be correct. If you have any
questions, please feel free to call upon me.

Attachment

320 North Front St. = P.O. Box 588 « Tupelo, Mississippi 38802-0588 « 662-841-6460 « Fax 662-841-6401



EICDCE

-

Date of Issuance: September 1, 2020

Owner: City of Tupelo

Contractor: TL Wallace Construction LLC
Engineer:  Cook Coggin Engineers, Inc.

Project: The HIVE Water and Booster Station

Change Order No. ]
Effective Date: September 15, 2020
Owner's Contract No.:  2019-037 WL
Contractor's Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.:  CCE 3-09068

Contract Name: HIVE Booster

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Add 155 days to contract due to Covid-19 and weather delays.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$.1,523,531.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times: 180 days
Substantial Completion: May 15, 2020

Ready for Final Payment: May 15, 2020

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No.__ toNo. __:

SNA

{Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. ___ toNo.___:
Substantial Completion: NA

Ready for Final Payment: NA

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$.1,523,531.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: Same

Ready for Final Payment: Same

days or dates

Increase of this Change Order:

S__NA

[Increase] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 155 Days

Ready for Final Payment: 155 Days, October 16, 2020

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: October 16, 2020

$.1,523,531.00 /q\ Reagdwfor Final Payment: Ocotber 16, 2020
/ /7/7( [ days or dates
RECOMMENDED: | : ACCERJED:
By: By: -

*, Engineer {if required)

Title

ve.

(Autfiorized Signature)

Date Y X-)

Title:  Project Engineer

Date: 09/01/2020

Approved by Funding Agency (if

applicable)

By: Date:
Title:

EJCDC’ €-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Pagelof1




4025 Highway 35 North

(601) 736-4525 Office
Columbia, MS 39429

Construction, Inc. (601) 736-3401 Fax

March 5, 2020
Cook Coggin Engineers, Inc.
Attention: Mr. Jess Wiygul, P.E.
703 Crossover Road

Tupelo, MS 38801
Re: The Hive — Water Booster Station & Tank
for City of Tupelo
Lee County, Mississippi
ARC #MS-19256
Gentleman:

Due to reasons beyond the direct control of T.L. Wallace Construction Company, Inc an extension of contract
time will be necessary. These reasons are as follows:

Working conditions/analysis of weather conditions causing delay of progress at the above referenced project:

Period 11/18/19 through 2/29/20 as follows: Reduction in Days
e November 21, 2019 (SHOWETS) 1.1uuivuiuiiniiniiiiiiiiiiiieitri et rrrres s e rrrsrersennsesensnnsrnsenon 1 day
e November 22, 2019 (TAIN) ...vvuiruiiiiiiniiiiire et re e rsersae s sss e ssssastnssnsinsnsanenn 1 day
e November 23, 2019 (TAIN) 1..ivuivniunieirieen et ee et et s teseasnernsensensrnsensrnesnnrenne 1 day
e  November 24, 2019 (ground wet/too wet fOr WOTK) .......vveiriiniriiriiiiiiiriiniriieiiaseasnernarnen 1 day
e November 27, 2019 (FAIN) .. ..uvvuiniiniiiiii et teta et et e et eneensrn s e s rn s e s raernernenone 1 day
e November 28, 2019 (ground wet/too Wet fOr WOTK) .....uiuirninenirernenirneernrsiseseensensseresenene 1 day
e November 29, 2019 (ground Wet/too Wet fOr WOTK) ....vvivirerniuierininirseniniseininsienseneiernennenn 1 day
e November 30, 2019 (thunderstorms/t00 Wet fOr WOTK) ..........euirniiiirsieesiriiniisnensenssenesneen 1 day
o December 1, 2019 (T2IN) ....cuieniniiiii e st s e r st e et e b st s e n e bt eneene 1 day
o December 2, 2019 (ground wet/too Wet fOr WOTK) .......iiiiuiriiiriniivierieireseinaeesssveinsas s 1 day
o December 7, 2019 (TAIN) «..ouuiniiieiiiiii e et eis s bae s s s e s b e s e a e e e n et 1 day
o December 8, 2019 (site too wet for Work in Progress) .......co.veriivirerenirnsiinriorreisnrieenrenannes 1 day
¢ December 10, 2019 (PN suuusvmivmssmimeinnismiamsomssisssas seameais inas i o s s s i 1 day
8  December 11, 2019 (Fin) suwsssivsmsimssiminsmiesienie s s o i sms s G st et 1 day
e December 17, 2019 (FBIN) ...oeuernitien ettt e a e r e e e e i e e a s e 1 day
e December 18, 2019 (site too wet fOr work in PrOZIeSss) ...vuvvuiiiriuieniiniiiininiininiesninisesnenns 1 day
e December 21, 2019 (ShOWEIS) ..cuivuiiiiiiiiii i e et e e s st e s e e aaes 1 day
® December 22, 2019 (showers)auzuamasmsms s i o s s s s s 1 day
® December 23, 2019 (rain) sy i s e bailhe vvsin s ss ik ssviibys s asissmin s s i s reva i seasvans o 1 day
e December 24, 2019 (site t0o Wet fOr WOTK in PrOZIESS) .. vuvuinireirsereneenersissssrernsnsrnensenensrne 1 day
e December 25, 2019 (ground Wet/drying) .........oeiuirniiiieriinieairiinerein e enrn e enrreneenseseneenren 1 day
o December 29, 2019 (TAIN) ...eninieiiiii et eie ettt e a e rrrenne 1 day
o January 2, 2020 (FaiN) ......oovenenn s i aidssn iy o e iy o i ma S e TS A TS Y P e s e e 1 day
o January 3, 2020 (FAIN) .. cuvvuneninirn it ittt et et e e e an e nrres 1 day
o January 4, 2020 (FAIN) ....ouirieitreitiniitiitie e e et b a ettt nen e as 1 day
[ ]

January 5, 2020 (site too wet for work)



4025 Highway 35 North

(601) 736-4525 Office
Columbia, MS 39429

COI\Stl’llCthl'l, Inc. (601) 736-3401 Fax

o January 11, 2020 (FAIN) ...euiruninieeeer et ee et a s es e s e ian e s e s s s st s s s st s an e e s asserraenenanes 1 day
e January 12, 2020 (site too wet for work in progress) ........ocvivveveiiianiicinniianininnnnes AR 1 day
e January 14, 2020 (TAIN) . ..ourniireiiiei ettt ittt et vaaaeaeaes s s nea s e e e e an e s en s ear e e anrareneen 1 day
o January 16, 2020 (FIN) ..cuvvirrereirireerien et rere ettt etrnrt s es it s estaeressterenennnrrinsnenenns 1 day
o January 18, 2020 (FAIN) ...ouivunrinnieee et en e rreasnamen e e eraarsasarrnrannensanreenreresaresensnenenes 1 day
e January 19, 2020 (site too wet for Work in Progress) .....eueeecveeeririueneeiieerienrieeirirreenanenes 1 day
e January 20,2020 (too cold to shoot SHOtCTEte) ......vuiniiieiiirieiieiii i e eire e ieae e ire e e aeranes 1 day
e January 21,2020 (too cold to shoot ShOtCrete) .........oeeiiriuiiiineniiiieia i e reenevnees 1 day
o January 23, 2020 (TRIN) ...eueuenininiiiei e e e e 1 day
e January 25, 2020 (TAIN) ...cuvninininiiii e ettt et s e eaan 1 day
®  February 4, 2020 (TAIN) ...euouiueriiseeiiaeensneraesnrene s s eb e st sen e eestneaetanesenensnbes 1 day
®  February 5, 2020 (FAIN) «.uuuuurnueurnrisenensetnsanserenssnuresssensasesssssensneesnrnsesssesrsssesesssnsnssens 1 day
® February 6, 2020 (TaiN) smssmssossrsmmmssmsssnmimsessmssnm et s s v s s s e s e st i e s 1 1 day
8 February 10, 2020 (1aiN) sussausisesssssnssssesassssnsse sss sanssssis s sssissssssssss s seusisasssese ssaases 1 day
®  February 11, 2020 (TaIN) cissaiassssmsmimmimmavisssies s s s i s 5 sasbe s svivaisssis 1 day
@ February 12, 2020 (PAN) quueuissasissns svssossin s s s s e s i s vio oy s s 1 day
o February 13, 2020 (FAIN) ...ouiniinitiiiiit it et et e et ea e e e e vae s s seebananeraebananaenes 1 day
e February 14, 2020 (too cold to work on tank dome. 18 degree chill factor) .........coevverveniarnnnn 1 day
o  February 18, 2020 (Tain) usissmmiimimvein siaive st s biiveviiss s b ssi s 1 day
®  February 19, 2020 (rain) v s i i vt s S s S b v 1 day
®  February 20, 2020 (rain) «ussaes e vass e i e eisiami s iosae i i vt evs dvviiasiiavea baduashisues 1 day
o February 21, 2020 (FAIN) .. ouuvirininrniniriiiiisin sttt an s et anetesesneabn st s tnae bt nesransneranees 1 day
e February 22, 2020 (site t00 Wet fOr WOTK) ...o.uvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin e es e a e 1 day
o  February 23, 2020 (site too wWet for WOork) .......cvoviiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 1 day
o  February 25,2020 (TAIN) ....oviuiriin it e e s aieese e ee s re s enra s nsen s naeesanrarsransnssrrersnsrenes 1 day

Recap of Working conditions/analysis of weather conditions causing delay:
e November = § days, December = 14 days, January = 14 days & February = 15 days

Additional Delay: The jobsite condition created by the inclement weather made an unsafe environment to allow both building

construction & tank construction to progress at same time. The building construction will be a predecessor of the tank
construction.

e January 17 additional days
e February 14 additional days

Therefore, we request an extension of contract time in the amount of 82 days.
Very truly yours,

T.L. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION; INC.

#sbert-C. Cantan

Robert C. Carter
Estimator/Project Manager
RCC



4025 Highway 35 North .
Columbia, MS 39429 Construction, Inc.

June 2, 2020
Cook Coggin Engineers, Inc.
Attention: Mr. Jess Wiygul, P.E.
703 Crossover Road

(601) 736-4525 Office
(601) 736-3401 Fax

Tupelo, MS 38801
Re: The Hive — Water Booster Station & Tank
for City of Tupelo
Lee County, Mississippi
ARC #MS-19256
Gentleman:

Due to reasons beyond the direct control of T.L. Wallace Construction Company, Inc an extension of contract time will be necessary.

These reasons are as follows:

Working conditions/analysis of weather conditions causing delay of progress at the above referenced project:

Period 3/1/20 through 5/31/20 as follows:

Reduction in Days

The jobsite condition created by the inclement weather made an unsafe environment to allow both building construction & tank
construction to progress at same time. The building construction will be a predecessor of the tank construction.

e  March 1, 2020 (Tank Construction ACtiVILY) «.....eceeenrenriireriavineiinerinneiiriniareseeenee. 1 day
e March 2, 2020 (Tank Construction ACtiVity) .....iuieiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 1 day
e March 3, 2020 (Tank Construction ACLiVILY) ....cvuiiriiimiiimiiiniiiniiiiiiiiin i | day
e March 4, 2020 (Tank Construction ACtIVILY) .....euiveiiiivisirassmniimiriirsinnirarrrasssaraes | day
e March 5, 2020 (Tank Construction ACHVILY) ...cuveeeeenrrernreriinninrraresrrennniressnsrasssanesns I day
e March 6, 2020 (Tank Construction ACHIVILY) ...c.iuiiiuiiiiiiviiiiniiiniiiiiai i 1 day
e March 7, 2020 (Tank Construction ACHVILY) «...uveieiuaviraininiiamnmiiimssiimsimn i 1 day
e March 8, 2020 (Tank Construction ACVILY) «....iuierereriareniinniirieiiisiiiasainrraeiinren 1 day
e March 9, 2020 (Tank Construction ACHVILY) ....eveeeernveenrnnniermrrmrnrarrerrrrernrarrsresnrnans 1 day
e  March 10, 2020 (Tank Construction ACHIVILY) ....oieiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiii it saes e | day
e March 11, 2020 (Tank Construction ACiVILY) ....viueviviuviiiiiniiminiieiiisimm e e | day
o  March 12, 2020 (Tank Construction ACLIVILY) «....cuccuvusrererinenenesramrnsmrmrermrsraresmmsemmmaenras 1 day
COVID-19
e  March 13, 2020 Through May 22, 2020 COVID-19 Statewide Delays .......cocovvieniiiiiiniinnns 71 days
e May 23, 2020 (Rain & Site too wet for work) ....civvieviiiiiiiiiiiii i | day
o  May 24, 2020 (Rain & Site t00 wet for Work) .....ovvvvivieirieniinriarirariinsrnrsiieireineneas 1 day
e May 25, 2020 (Rain & Site t00 Wet Tor WOTK) ... vuvrursvnrarararrrennrrnnrrnrnnsnrsnsnnrararsnmein 1 day
e May 26, 2020 (Rain & Site t00 wet for WOrk) .......ociiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1 day
o May 27, 2020 (Site t00 Wet fOr WOTK) ... .o.ciiiimiimmrinnnimisiiiisiinsiiismiosianmasasisasisasinasins 1 day
o May 28, 2020 (Site t00 Wet fOT WOTK) ... euvuiuiiiiiniiiiiiitiiiiesicn s ara s e sbsansnains 1 day

Therefore, we request an extension of contract time in the amount of 89 days.
Very truly yours,
T.L. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Ksbet C. Cartan

Robert C. Carter
Estimator/Project Manager
RCC



